OF \$440.00 90062405

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM811402

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NEXTROLL, INC.		05/16/2023	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAPITAL IP OPPORTUNITIES FUND LP
Street Address:	7117 N 68th Place
City:	Paradise Valley
State/Country:	ARIZONA
Postal Code:	85253
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	90062405	ACCOUNTABLE MARKETING COLLECTIVE	
Serial Number:	85242501	ADROLL	
Serial Number:	86035786	ADROLL	
Serial Number:	90244635	AGENCY AMPLIFIER	
Serial Number:	86592105	BIDIQ	
Serial Number:	88294126		
Serial Number:	88806097		
Serial Number:	88674550	GROWTH GUERILLA	
Serial Number:	88674558	GROWTH GUERILLA COLLECTIVE	
Serial Number:	86768031	INTENTMAP	
Serial Number:	90660732		
Serial Number:	87731089	NEXTROLL	
Serial Number:	85875413		
Serial Number:	87811678		
Serial Number:	86708328	ROLLWORKS	
Serial Number:	87811669		
Serial Number:	87811675		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

TRADEMARK REEL: 008076 FRAME: 0493

900773760

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-331-1000

Email: jansnider@mvalaw.com, vangambrell@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: MOORE & VAN ALLEN PLLC

Address Line 1: 100 NORTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4700

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP DEPARTMENT

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	041641.000021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Van Cleave Gambrell
SIGNATURE:	/James Van Cleave Gambrell/
DATE SIGNED:	05/18/2023

Total Attachments: 15

source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page1.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page2.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page3.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page4.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page5.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page6.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page7.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page8.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page9.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page10.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page11.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page12.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page13.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page14.tif source=Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement - NextRoll (Executed)#page15.tif

SHORT-FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

May 16, 2023

WHEREAS, NEXTROLL, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), owns and uses in its business, and will in the future adopt and so use, various intangible assets, including the Trademark Collateral (as defined below); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor or certain of its Affiliates have entered into a Credit Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2023 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), with Capital IP Opportunities Fund LP, as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns in such capacity, the "Administrative Agent") and other lenders from time to time party thereto, pursuant to which the lenders thereunder have agreed to extend certain credit facilities, subject to the terms and conditions set forth therein; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to the terms of a Pledge and Security Agreement, dated as of May 16, 2023 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Pledge and Security Agreement"), among the Grantor, certain Affiliates of the Grantor party thereto and the Administrative Agent, the Grantor has created in favor of the Administrative Agent a security interest in, and the Administrative Agent has become a secured creditor with respect to, the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, subject to the terms and conditions of the Pledge and Security Agreement, to evidence further the security interest granted by the Grantor to the Administrative Agent pursuant to the Pledge and Security Agreement, the Grantor hereby grants to the Administrative Agent a continuing security interest in all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the following, in each case whether now or hereafter existing or in which the Grantor now has or hereafter acquires an interest and wherever the same may be located, in each case, other than Excluded Property (as defined in the Credit Agreement) (collectively, but excluding such Excluded Property, the "**Trademark Collateral**"):

- (a) all rights, title and interest (including rights acquired pursuant to a license or otherwise to the extent not constituting Excluded Property) in and to all trademarks, service marks, designs, logos, indicia, tradenames, trade dress, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles and/or other source and/or business identifiers and applications pertaining thereto, owned by the Grantor, or hereafter adopted and used, in its business (including, without limitation, the trademarks set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto) (collectively, the "**Trademarks**"), all registrations that have been or may hereafter be issued or applied for thereon in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries (including, without limitation, the registrations and applications set forth on Schedule A annexed hereto), all common law and other rights (but in no event any of the obligations) in and to the Trademarks in the United States and any state thereof and in foreign countries, and all goodwill of the Grantor's business symbolized by the Trademarks and associated therewith; and
- (b) all proceeds, products, rents and profits of or from any and all of the foregoing Trademark Collateral and, to the extent not otherwise included, all payments under insurance (whether or not the Administrative Agent is the loss payee thereof), or any indemnity, warranty or guaranty, payable by reason of loss or damage to or otherwise with respect to any of the foregoing Trademark Collateral. For purposes of this Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement, the term "**proceeds**" includes whatever is receivable or received when the foregoing Trademark Collateral

or proceeds thereof are sold, licensed, exchanged, collected or otherwise disposed of, whether such disposition is voluntary or involuntary.

THIS SHORT-FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND ANY CLAIMS, CONTROVERSY, DISPUTE OR CAUSE OF ACTION (WHETHER IN CONTRACT OR TORT OR OTHERWISE) BASED UPON, ARISING OUT OF OR RELATING TO THIS SHORT-FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT AND THE TRANSACTIONS CONTEMPLATED HEREBY SHALL BE GOVERNED BY, AND CONSTRUED IN ACCORDANCE WITH, THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK (INCLUDING FOR SUCH PURPOSE SECTIONS 5-1401 AND 5-1402 OF THE GENERAL OBLIGATIONS LAW OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK).

The Grantor does hereby further acknowledge and affirm that the rights and remedies of the Administrative Agent with respect to the security interest in the Trademark Collateral granted hereby are more fully set forth in the Pledge and Security Agreement, the terms and provisions of which are incorporated by reference herein as if fully set forth herein. To the extent there is a conflict between the terms of this Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement and the Pledge and Security Agreement, including with respect to the definition of Trademarks, the terms of the Pledge and Security Agreement shall govern.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Grantor has caused this Short-Form Trademark Security Agreement to be duly executed and delivered by its officer thereunto duly authorized as of the date first written above.

NEXTROLL, INC.

Name: Roli Saxena

Title: Chief Executive Officer

S) EDRT-FORDS TRADESICARE SEE CREE

SCHEDULE A TO TO SHORT-FORM TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

Trademarks:

					Π											l .					Т		П			Т			Т			
	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	AD	CO	AC M/	CO	M	AC	CO	M/			AC	CCO	M.		IMAGE M
י ווסמעו	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	COLLECTIVE	ACCOUNTABLE MARKETING	COLLECTIVE	MARKETING	ACCOUNTABLE	COLLECTIVE	ACCOUNTABLE MARKETING	A CCOLLAIL V DI LE	MAKNETING	ACCOUNTABLE	COLLECTIVE	MARKETING	ACCOUNTABLE	MARK
35 38 43	35	35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42	35	35	35, 38, 42	35	35	35, 38, 42	35	42	38	35	35	35, 38, 42	35	35		35, 41		9	09. 35. 41		09, 33, 41	00 25 41		09, 35, 41		02, 33, 41	00 35 /1	CLASSES
India	India	Hong Kong	Hong Kong	European Union	European Union	Colombia	China	China	Chile	Canada	Canada	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Brazil	Australia	Australia	Argentina		United States of America		9	United Kingdom		нцепіацопал Вштеяц (WIPO)	Tatamatianal		European ∪mon		Canada	Canada	COUNTRY
Ang 15 2013	Aug 8, 2012	Aug 20, 2013	Jan 28, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	May 31, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	May 30, 2013	Aug 13, 2013	Aug 11, 2011	Aug 14, 2013	Aug 14, 2013	Aug 14, 2013	Aug 11, 2011	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	May 31, 2013		Jul 20, 2020			Nov 16, 2020		NOV 16, 2020	N 17 2020		Nov 16, 2020		100 10, 2020	Nov. 16 2020	FILINGDATE
IR1195226	2376424	302709711	302508499	IR1195226	IR1089891	13133389	IR1195226	IR1089891	1060118	1639231	1539022	906628822	906628679	906628628	831110953	IR1195226	IR1089891	3250632		90062405			IR1584762		IR1384/62	TD 1591777		IR1584762		HX1564/02	ID 1581767	APP. NO.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered		Registered		O. Company	Registered		Registered	Davis		Registered		т слите	Danding	STATUS
Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2012	Aug 20, 2013	Jan 28, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Dec 19, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Sep 2, 2014	Jun 20, 2016	Oct 4, 2013	Apr 26, 2016	Mar 14, 2017	Apr 26, 2016	Sep 27, 2016	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Jul 20, 2015		Sep 6, 2022			Nov 16, 2020		NOV 16, 2020	1/ 2020		Nov 16, 2020				REG. DATE
IR1195226	2376424	302709711	302508499	IR1195226	IR1089891	481467	IR1195226	IR1089891	1123202	TMA941253	TMA862065	906628822	906628679	906628628	831110953	IR1195226	IR1089891	2740815		6841099			IR1584762		IR1584/02	TD 150/7/2		IR1584762				REG. NO.

ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL	ADROLL		ADROLL	ADROLL
35	35	35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42	35	35	35, 38, 42	35		35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42	35	35	35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42	35	35	35	35	35, 38, 42	35	35	35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42		35	35
Vietnam	Venezuela	United States of America	United States of America	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	United Arab Emirates	Turkey	Turkey	Thailand	Taiwan	Taiwan	Singapore	Singapore	Saudi Arabia	Russian Federation	Russian Federation	Republic of Korea	Republic of Korea	Philippines	Peru	New Zealand	Mexico	Mexico	Malaysia	Japan	Japan	Israel	Israel	International Bureau (WIPO)	Bureau (WIPO)	International	Indonesia
May 29, 2013	Jul 15, 2013	Aug 12, 2013	Feb 15, 2011	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Jun 2, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Jan 25, 2013	Jun 3, 2013	Aug 13, 2013	Jan 28, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	May 29, 2013	Jul 16, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Jan 25, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Jun 26, 2013	May 30, 2013	Aug 9, 2011	Aug 15, 2013	Jan 31, 2013	May 30, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Aug 15, 2013		Aug 8, 2011	Jun 11, 2013
IR1089891	132392013	86035786	85242501	UK00801195226	UK00801089891	192580	IR1195226	IR1089891	894822	102044461	102005225	IR1195226	IR1089891	199228	IR1195226	IR1089891	IR1195226	IR1089891	42013501567	534837	847321	IR1195226	1344525	2013055202	IR1195226	IR1089891	IR1195226	IR1089891	IR1195226		IR1089891	J002013027842
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	(Registered	Registered
May 29, 2013	Jul 21, 2014	Aug 19, 2014	Sep 13, 2011	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Jul 16, 2014	Aug 15, 2013	Jan 25, 2013	Jun 3, 2013	Aug 16, 2014	Nov 1, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	May 29, 2013	Apr 3, 2014	Aug 15, 2013	Jan 25, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Oct 3, 2013	Oct 11, 2013	Feb 9, 2012	Aug 15, 2013	May 16, 2013	May 30, 2013	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Aug 15, 2013	Aug 8, 2011	Aug 15, 2013	,	Aug 8, 2011	Sep 28, 2015
IR1089891	S058999	4587362	4025846	UK00801195226	UK00801089891	192580	IR1195226	IR1089891	SM66670	01661545	1607257	IR1195226	IR1089891	143411582	IR1195226	IR1089891	IR1195226	IR1089891	42013501567	78843	847321	IR1195226	1367675	2013055202	IR1195226	IR1089891	IR1195226	IR1089891	IR1195226		IR1089891	IDM000501179

IMAGE	MARK	CLASSES	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	APP. NO.	STATUS	REG. DATE	REG. NO.
2 AdRoll	ADROLL & Roll Design	35	China	Dec 10, 2019	42943294	Registered	Aug 21, 2021	42943294
⇒ AdRott	ADROLL & Roll Design	38	China	Dec 10, 2019	42959845	Registered	Aug 21, 2021	42959845
2 AdRoll	ADROLL & Roll Design	42	China	Dec 10, 2019	42955109	Registered	Aug 21, 2021	42955109
	ADROLL INTENTMAP	35, 38, 42	European Union	Jul 7, 2015	14332001	Registered	Dec 29, 2015	14332001
	ADROLL	35, 38, 42	United Kingdom	Jul 7, 2015	UK00914332001	Registered	Dec 29, 2015	1000914332001
	AGENCY AMPLIFIER	41, 42	Australia	Nov 16, 2020	IR1589927	Registered	Nov 16, 2020	IR1589927
	AGENCY AMPLIFIER	41, 42	Canada	Nov 16, 2020	IR1589927	Published		
	AGENCY AMPLIFIER	41, 42	European Union	Nov 16, 2020	IR1589927	Registered	Nov 16, 2020	IR1589927
	AGENCY AMPLIFIER	41, 42	International Bureau (WIPO)	Nov 16, 2020	IR1589927	Registered	Nov 16, 2020	IR1589927
	AGENCY AMPLIFIER	41, 42	United Kingdom	Nov 16, 2020	IR1589927	Registered	Nov 16, 2020	IR1589927
	AGENCY AMPLIFIER	09, 35, 41	United States of America	Oct 9, 2020	90244635	Allowed		
	BIDIQ	35, 42	Australia	Oct 6, 2015	IR1274763	Registered	Oct 6, 2015	IR1274763
	BIDIQ	35, 42 35, 42	European Union International	Oct 6, 2015 Oct 6, 2015	IR1274763 IR1274763	Registered Registered	Oct 6, 2015 Oct 6, 2015	IR1274763 IR1274763
	BIDIQ	35, 42	Japan	Oct 6, 2015	IR1274763	Registered	Oct 6, 2015	IR1274763
	BIDIQ	35, 42 35, 42	United Kingdom	Oct 6, 2015	UK00801274763	Registered	Oct 6, 2015	UK00801274763
	ВШЮ	35, 42	∪mted States of America	Apr 9, 2015	86592105	Registered	May 24, 2016	4966101
Q	Double Roll Logo	35	Argentina	Jun 14, 2019	3812721	Registered	Feb 8, 2021	3141640
Q	Double Roll Logo	35, 38, 42	Australia	Jun 14, 2019	IR1487178	Registered	Jun 14, 2019	IR1487178
	Double Roll Logo	35	Brazil	Jun 14, 2019	917531906	Registered	Feb 11, 2020	917531906

	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	IMAGE MARK				
11 5 11 7 27 20 12	.ogo 35, 38, 42	ogo 35	.ogo 35, 38, 42	.ogo 35, 38, 42	.ogo 35, 38, 42	.ogo 35, 38, 42	.ogo 35, 38, 42	.ogo 35, 38, 42	.ogo 35, 38, 42	.ogo 35, 38, 42		CLASSES
New Zealand	Mexico	Malaysia	Japan	Israel	International Bureau (WIPO)	India	Hong Kong	European Union	Colombia	Chile	Canada	SCOUNTRY
Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Oct 26, 2022	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 17, 2019	Jun 12, 2019	FILING DATE
IR1487178	IR1487178	TM2022028261	IR1487178	IR1487178	IR1487178	IR1487178	304959226	IR1487178	IR1487178	1327063	1970868	APP. NO.
Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	STATUS
Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019		Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	May 12, 2020		REG. DATE
IR1487178	IR1487178		IR1487178	IR1487178	IR1487178	IR1487178	304959226	IR1487178	IR1487178	1321542		REG. NO.

0	0	0	0		0		0		0	0	9
Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo
35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42
United States of America	United Kingdom	United Arab Emirates	Turkey	Thailand	Taiwan	Singapore	Saudi Arabia	Russian Federation	Republic of Korea	Philippines	Peru
Feb 8, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 26, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 13, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 27, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 19, 2019
88294126	UK00801487178	312981	IR1487178	IR1487178	108037560	IR1487178	191249	IR1487178	IR1487178	IR1487178	802699
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Dec 17, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Sep 25, 2019	Jun 14, 2019		Jan 16, 2020	Jun 14, 2019	Sep 24, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Sep 6, 2019
5939957	UK00801487178	312981	IR1487178	IR1487178	02037492	IR1487178	1440026381	IR1487178	IR1487178	IR1487178	24749

														(Double Roll Loge)		
GUERILLA COLLECTIVE	GROWTH	GROWTH GUERILLA	GROWTH GUERILLA	GROWTH GUERILLA	GROWTH GUERILLA	GROWTH GUERILLA	GROWTH GUERILLA	GGC Logo	GGC Logo	GGC Logo	GGC Logo	FIRSTPARTY	FIRSTPARTY	DOUBLE ROLL LOGO & Design	Double Roll Logo	Double Roll Logo
	35, 41	09, 35, 41	09, 35, 41	09, 35, 41	09, 35, 41	09, 35, 41	09, 35, 41	09, 35, 41	09, 35, 41	09, 35, 41	09, 35, 41	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42	35
	Canada	United States of America	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	International Bureau (WIPO)	European Union	Canada	United States of America	United Kingdom	International Bureau (WIPO)	European Union	United Kingdom	European Union	Malaysia	Vietnam	Venezuela
	Dec 11, 2019	Oct 30, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Feb 21, 2020	Jul 22, 2020	Jul 22, 2020	Jul 22, 2020	Feb 28, 2013	Feb 28, 2013	Jun 13, 2019	Jun 14, 2019	Jun 27, 2019
	IR1510532	88674550	UK00801510316	IR1510316	IR1510316	IR1510316	IR1510316	88806097	IR1549865	IR1549865	IR1549865	UK00911615044	11615044	TM2019020864	IR1487178	48412019
	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered
		Sep 28, 2021	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Sep 1, 2020	Jul 22, 2020	Jul 22, 2020	Jul 22, 2020	Jul 25, 2013	Jul 25, 2013		Jun 14, 2019	Dec 28, 2020
		6503009	UK00801510316	IR1510316	IR1510316	IR1510316	IR1510316	6141642	IR1549865	IR1549865	IR1549865	UK00911615044	11615044		IR1487178	S072957

			.de														IMAGE
4	4	1	*	~													Æ
New Rollworks Logo	New Rollworks Logo	New Rollworks Logo	New Rollworks Logo	New Rollworks Logo	INTENTMAP	INTENTMAP	INTENTMAP	INTENTMAP	INTENTMAP	INTENTMAP	INTENTMAP	GROWTH GUERILLA COLLECTIVE	GROWTH GUERILLA COLLECTIVE	GROWTH GUERILLA COLLECTIVE	GROWTH GUERILLA COLLECTIVE	GUERILLA COLLECTIVE	MARK GBOWTH
35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 41	35, 41	09, 35, 41	35, 41	00, 41	CLASSES 35 A1
Mexico	International Bureau (WIPO)	European Union	Canada	Australia	United States of America	United Kingdom	Japan	International Bureau (WIPO)	European Union	China	Australia	United States of America	United Kingdom	United Kingdom	International Bureau (WIPO)	Ешоръш Отоп	COUNTRY European Union
Oct 15, 2021	May 11, 2021	May 11, 2021	Aug 26, 2021	Aug 26, 2021	Sep 24, 2015	Jul 7, 2015	Jan 5, 2016	Jan 5, 2016	Jul 7, 2015	Jan 5, 2016	Jan 5, 2016	Oct 30, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	200 11, 2017	FILING DATE
IR1608059	IR1608059	IR1608059	IR1608059	IR1608059	86768031	UK00914332051	IR1287618	IR1287618	14332051	IR1287618	IR1287618	88674558	IR1510532	UK00801510532	IR1510532	11X101000E	APP. NO.
Pending	Registered	Registered	Pending	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	TAPISICION	STATUS
	May 11, 2021	May 11, 2021		Aug 26, 2021	Dec 20, 2016	Dec 29, 2015	Jan 5, 2016	Jan 5, 2016	Dec 29, 2015	Jan 5, 2016	Jan 5, 2016	Aug 17, 2021	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	Dec 11, 2019	DCC 11, 2017	REG. DATE
	IR1608059	IR1608059		IR1608059	5106197	UK00914332051	IR1287618	IR1287618	14332051	IR1287618	IR1287618	6456523	IR1510532	UK00801510532	IR1510532	INITION	REG. NO.

NEXTROIT		35		NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	NEXTROLL 35	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42		NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 38, 42, 42, (Priority)	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42		NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	NEXTROLL 35, 38, 42	35	35, 38,	NEXTROLL 35	New Rollworks Logo 35, 38, 42	New Rollworks Logo 35, 38, 42	New Rollworks Logo 35, 38, 42	IMAGE MARK CLASSES
Taiwan	Singapore	Saudi Arabia	Russian Federation	Republic of Korea	Philippines	Peru	New Zealand	Mexico	sia	Japan	Israel	International Bureau (WIPO)	India	35 Hong Kong 38	European Union	Colombia	China	Chile	Canada			Argentina	United States of America	United Kingdom	New Zealand	COUNTRY
May 23, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 28, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 30, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 24, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 23, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	Jun 1, 2018	May 24, 2018	Jun 6, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 29, 2018	Apr 21, 2021	May 11, 2021	Oct 15, 2021	FILING DATE
107032282	IK1421559	147802	IR1421559	IR1421559	IR1421559	752144	IR1421559	IR1421559	2018060819	IR1421559	IR1421559	IR1421559	IR1421559	304536946	IR1421559	IR1421559	IR1421559	1290105	1900740	914807811	IR1421559	3712563	90660732	IR1608059	IR1608059	APP. NO.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Allowed	Registered	Registered	STATUS
Dec 16, 2018	Mar 22, 2018	Aug 30, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	Sep 21, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 24, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 23, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	May 22, 2018	Dec 10, 2019	Mar 5, 2021	Apr 16, 2019	May 22, 2018	Oct 8, 2019	Feb 7, 2023	May 11, 2021	Oct 15, 2021	REG. DATE
01960322	IR1421559	1439021090	IR1421559	IR1421559	IR1421559	21555	IR1421559	IR1421559	2018060819	IR1421559	IR1421559	IR1421559	IR1421559	304536946	IR1421559	IR1421559	IR1421559	1311841	TMA1094972	914807811	IR1421559	3029895	6975426	IR1608059	IR1608059	REG. NO.

U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U	U
Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design (New)	Roll Design	Roll Design	Roll Design	Roll Design	Roll Design	Roll Design	Roll Design	MARK Roll Design
35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35	35, 38, 42	35	35	35	35	35	35	35	35	CLASSES 35
Israel	International Bureau (WIPO)	India	Hong Kong	European Union	Colombia	Chile	Canada	Brazil	Australia	Argentina	United States of America	United Kingdom	Turkey	Thailand	Saudi Arabia	Republic of Korea	New Zealand	Mexico
Aug 6, 2018	Aug 6, 2018	Aug 6, 2018	Aug 9, 2018	Aug 6, 2018	Aug 6, 2018	Aug 15, 2018	Aug 9, 2018	Aug 10, 2018	Aug 6, 2018	Aug 15, 2018	Mar 13, 2013	Jan 26, 2015	May 4, 2015	Apr 2, 2015	Apr 2, 2015	May 4, 2015	Jan 26, 2015	Jan 26, 2015
IR1426409	IR1426409	IR1426409	304628340	IR1426409	IR1426409	1297476	1914093	915202247	IR1426409	3733717	85875413	UK00801244030	IR1244030	981062	1436012717	IR1244030	IR1244030	APP. NO. IR1244030
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered
Aug 6, 2018	Aug 6, 2018	Aug 6, 2018	Aug 9, 2018	Aug 6, 2018	Aug 6, 2018	Aug 5, 2019	May 25, 2021	May 21, 2019	Aug 6, 2018	Jun 1, 2021	Oct 22, 2013	Jan 26, 2015	May 4, 2015	Apr 2, 2015	Oct 8, 2015	May 4, 2015	Jan 26, 2015	Jan 26, 2015
IR1426409	IR1426409	IR1426409	304628340	IR1426409	IR1426409	1303075	TMA1100654	915202247	IR1426409	3174293	4421461	UK00801244030	IR1244030	SM72485	1436012717	IR1244030	IR1244030	REG. NO. IR1244030

MACE	MARK	CLASSES	COUNTRY	FILING DATE	APP NO	STATIS	REG DATE	RFG NO
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Japan	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Registered	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409
U	Roll Design (New)	35	Malaysia	Aug 8, 2018	2018065820	Registered	Aug 8, 2018	2018065820
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Mexico	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Registered	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	New Zealand	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Registered	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 42	Peru	Aug 13, 2018	761599	Registered	Nov 28, 2018	22480
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Philippines	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Registered	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Republic of Korea	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Registered	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Russian Federation	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Registered	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409
U	Roll Design (New)	35	Saudi Arabia	Aug 8, 2018	154646	Registered	Nov 12, 2018	1439026652
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Singapore	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Registered	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Taiwan	Aug 8, 2018	107051260	Registered	Mar 1, 2019	01974957
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Thailand	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Pending		
V	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Turkey	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Registered	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409
U	Roll Design (New)	35	United Arab Emirates	Aug 14, 2018	297089	Registered	Jan 27, 2019	297089
b	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	United Kingdom	Aug 6, 2018	UK00801426409	Registered	Aug 6, 2018	UK00801426409
U	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	United States of America	Feb 26, 2018	87811678	Registered	May 28, 2019	5764808
U	Roll Design (New)	35	Venezuela	Aug 8, 2018	110362018	Registered	Nov 30, 2020	S072495
b	Roll Design (New)	35, 38, 42	Vietnam	Aug 6, 2018	IR1426409	Pending		
	ROLLWORKS	35	Argentina	Jan 29, 2016	3475116	Registered	May 8, 2017	2886015
	ROLLWORKS	42	Argentina	Jan 29, 2016	3475117	Registered	May 8, 2017	2886016
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	Australia	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350	Registered	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350
	ROLLWORKS	42	Brazil	Jan 28, 2016	910569061	Registered	Jan 22, 2019	910569061
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	Canada	Jan 25, 2016	1764754	Registered	Jan 7, 2019	TMA1012266
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	Chile	Jan 29, 2016	1189312	Registered	Oct 28, 2016	1225751
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	China	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350	Registered	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	Colombia	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350	Registered	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	European Union	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350	Registered	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	Hong Kong	Jan 27, 2016	303671000	Registered	Jan 27, 2016	303671000
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	India	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350	Registered	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	International Bureau (WIPO)	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350	Registered	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	Israel	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350	Registered	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	Japan	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350	Registered	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350
	ROLLWORKS	35, 42	Mexico	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350	Registered	Jan 22, 2016	IR1299350

													4	4	4	4							IMAGE
WHERE AMBITION THRIVES	WHERE AMBITION THRIVES	WHERE AMBITION THRIVES	WHERE AMBITION THRIVES	WHERE AMBITION THRIVES	SENDROLL	SENDROLL	SENDROLL	SENDROLL	SENDROLL	SENDROLL	(Color)	,	Rollworks Logo (Black & White)	Rollworks Logo (Black & White)	Rollworks Logo (Black & White)	Rollworks Logo (Black & White)	ROLLWORKS	ROLLWORKS	ROLLWORKS	ROLLWORKS	ROLLWORKS	ROLLWORKS	MARK
35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	33, 30, 42	25 28 17	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 38, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	35, 42	CLASSES
United Kingdom	Japan	International Bureau (WIPO)	European Union	Australia	United Kingdom	Japan	International Bureau (WIPO)	European Union	China	Australia	America	United States of	United States of America	United Kingdom	International Bureau (WIPO)	European Union	United States of America	United Kingdom	Taiwan	Singapore	Russian Federation	Peru	COUNTRY
Jul 23, 2019	Jul 23, 2019	Jul 23, 2019	Jul 23, 2019	Jul 23, 2019	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 6, 2015	Fe0 20, 2010	Eah 26 2018	Feb 26, 2018	Aug 3, 2018	Aug 3, 2018	Aug 3, 2018	Jul 29, 2015	Jan 22, 2016	Jan 25, 2016	Jan 22, 2016	Jan 22, 2016	Jan 28, 2016	FILING DATE
UK00801498729	IR1498729	IR1498729	IR1498729	IR1498729	UK00801275491	IR1275491	IR1275491	IR1275491	IR1275491	IR1275491	0/0110/3	27211675	87811669	UK00801427449	1427449	1427449	86708328	UK00801299350	105004869	IR1299350	IR1299350	648874	APP. NO.
Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Degistered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	Registered	STATUS
Jul 23, 2019	Jul 23, 2019	Jul 23, 2019	Jul 23, 2019	Jul 23, 2019	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 26, 2015	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 6, 2015	Oct 9, 2016	Oct 0 2018	Oct 9, 2018	Aug 3, 2018	Aug 3, 2018	Aug 3, 2018	May 29, 2018	Jan 22, 2016	Jan 16, 2017	Jan 22, 2016	Jan 22, 2016	Oct 14, 2016	REG. DATE
UK00801498729	IR1498729	IR1498729	IR1498729	IR1498729	UK00801275491	IR1275491	IR1275491	IR1275491	IR1275491	IR1275491	3362399	5587300	5582398	UK00801427449	1427449	1427449	5481400	UK00801299350	01820421	IR1299350	IR1299350	15032	REG. NO.

RECORDED: 05/18/2023